Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## HAITONG INTERNATIONAL SECURITIES GROUP LIMITED

## 海通國際證券集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 665)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Haitong International Securities Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares (stock code: 665) and debt securities (stock code: 5801) of the Company on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 am on 24 October 2014 pending the release of an announcement of inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board
Haitong International Securities Group Limited
LAU Yik Chi

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 24 October 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. JI Yuguang (Chairman)\*, Mr. LI Jianguo (Deputy Chairman), Mr. LIN Yong (Deputy Chairman and Managing Director), Mr. POON Mo Yiu, Mr. HUI Yee Wilson, Mr. CHENG Chi Ming Brian\*, Ms. WANG Meijuan\*, Mr. TSUI Hing Chuen William\*\*, Mr. LAU Wai Piu\*\*, Mr. LIN Ching Yee Daniel\*\* and Mr. WEI Kuo-chiang\*\*.

- \* Non-executive Directors
- \*\* Independent Non-executive Directors